RESOLUTION No. 07 — 14

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO ISSUE PAYMENT FOR A CHANGE ORDER FOR
THE PROVISION OF 18 LIGHT POLE FIXTURES AT DORAL
MEADOW PARK IN THE AMOUNT OF $44,389.52; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Doral seeks to provide quality recreational facilities at each
of its parks for the enjoyment of its residents; and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2005, the previous City Manager authorized a cost
overrun proposal to allow the installation of 18 light pole fixtures at Doral Meadow Park for
a total of $44,389.52; and

WHEREAS, being that this amount was not included in the original scope of
services, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize the City Manager to
issue payment for this change order for Doral Meadow Park.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Doral, Florida hereby authorizes
the City Manager to issue payment to Miami Dade County Park & Recreation Department
in the amount of $44,389.52 for the provision of 18 light pole fixtures ad Doral Meadow
Park.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

[Section left blank intentionally]

Page 1



The foregoing resolution was offered by Vice Mayor who moved its adoption. The
motion was seconded by Councilwoman Ruiz and upon being put to a vote, the vote was

as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez Yes

Vice Mayor Pete Cabrera Yes
Councilman Michael DiPietro Absent
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz Yes

Councilman Robert Van Name  Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 14™ day of March, 2007.

Mo

JUAN CA@OS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Bodire lesene

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

A

JOHN HEARN ES@&,, CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2



